
 

 

 
 

FP802-170136 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Procurement Hub – Ottawa Office, 

Station 9W079, 9th Floor, 

200 Kent Street, 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E6        Wednesday, August 09, 2017 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 

 

Subject:  ITT Invitation to Tender No. FP802-170136  
Remplacement d'abris à Natashquan et Havre Saint-Pierre, QC 

Dear Sir/Madam:  

 

Further to the above-mentioned Invitation to Tender, this Addendum #3 is to advise potential bidders of the 

question(s) received during this tender call to date. The question(s) and the response(s) are indicated in the attached 

Annex A.  

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and enclosing a copy 

of this document with their tender submission. 

 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Michel Larivière 

Procurement and Contracting Consultant, 

Financial & Materials Management Operations 

 

 

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED 
 

 

Name of Company: _______________________________________________ 

     

  

Signature:         ____________                             _                  
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Annex A 
 

Bidders wishing to submit their bid by the closing date, time and at the closing location indicated in the 

Invitation To Tender Notice of solicitation number FP802-170136 or if so applicable, indicated in 

previous addendum(s), must also consider the following questions and answers in their bid. 

 

Question and Answer number 6 

 

Question #6 

 

On the one hand, in Annex D (Particularités du site de Natashquan), Section D-01 

(Particularités), Article 5.2, mention is made of: 

"CCG is currently awaiting authorization from Transport Canada and NAVCAN for the 

completion of this work. It should be noted that, depending on the deadlines and responses of the 

organizations, this part of the work may be withdrawn or modified. Therefore, the cost of the 

whole of this part of the work should be separately disaggregated. " 

 

On the other hand, question / answer 5 in Addendum 2 is: 

"In the quotation of the tender, the cost breakdown section following the photography section 

seems to be missing. Can you tell me where I might find it? 

Answer no. 5: Any reference to "Cost Breakdown" in the specification is deleted. No cost 

breakdown should be provided by potential bidders. " 

 

Please clarify. 

 

Answer #6: Section 5 of Appendix D (Particularités du site de Natashquan), Section D-01 

(Particularités) is deleted. 

 


